
2021-2022 Westminster College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 16-5   Home: 7-4   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Greenwood, Ashley 24-24 874 36.4 148-316 .468 16-41 .390 99-117 .846 24 123 147 6.1 41 0 79 74 5 34 411 17.1
23 McGinley, Sarah 26-23 904 34.8 131-252 .520 54-123 .439 49-58 .845 24 112 136 5.2 59 0 70 58 20 20 365 14.0
01 Mangum, Abby 26-26 870 33.5 115-230 .500 17-50 .340 43-65 .662 34 64 98 3.8 60 1 79 72 27 43 290 11.2
42 Krebs, Hunter 24-24 736 30.7 83-174 .477 26-75 .347 21-29 .724 25 122 147 6.1 78 1 26 34 38 12 213 8.9
05 Falatea, Rae 26-26 689 26.5 80-219 .365 35-97 .361 17-21 .810 27 81 108 4.2 68 2 37 46 8 30 212 8.2
13 Rich, Lyndzi 26-4 594 22.8 75-134 .560 0-3 .000 31-44 .705 31 92 123 4.7 46 0 25 38 10 10 181 7.0
11 Okerlund, Caitlyn 26-3 485 18.7 25-61 .410 1-1 1.000 14-22 .636 11 26 37 1.4 25 0 38 39 0 17 65 2.5
21 Olevao, Svetlana 6-0 46 7.7 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 7 11 1.8 7 0 2 5 3 0 6 1.0
30 Lichtie, Jaycee 7-0 30 4.3 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 1 0 1 5 0 0 4 0.6
20 Makaui, Ku'ulei 5-0 11 2.2 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
14 Malouf, Emily 4-0 5 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
32 Kehl, Naomi 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 664-1404 .473 150-395 .380 274-356 .770 222 710 932 35.8 388 4 357 383 111 166 1752 67.38
Opponents 5250 201.9 573-1572 .365 159-514 .309 275-377 .729 317 547 864 33.2 391 4 287 323 58 202 1580 60.77

Team Statistics WC-UT OPP
SCORING 1752 1580
    Points Per Game 67.4 60.8
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 664-1404 573-1572
    Field Goal Pct .473 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-395 159-514
    3PT FG Pct .380 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-356 275-377
    FT Pct .770 .729
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 932 864
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 357 287
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.0
TURNOVERS 383 323
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 166 202
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.8
BLOCKS 111 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,214 3,187
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-110 13-245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-80

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (UT) 446 417 449 418 22 1752
Opponents 371 379 402 405 23 1580

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/21 vs Central Wash. W 78-71 63
11/20/21 at Northwest Nazarene L 54-61 378
11/26/21 at Central Wash. L 71-83 197
11/27/21 vs Seattle Pacific L 60-70 97

* 12/04/21 at MSU Denver W 62-48 140
* 12/05/21 at Colo. Christian W 66-59 100
* 12/10/21 CHADRON ST. W 77-59 200
* 12/11/21 BLACK HILLS ST. W 85-49 102
* 12/16/21 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO L 54-65 100
* 12/31/21 at N.M. Highlands W 69-64 37
* 01/01/22 at UC-Colo. Springs W 59-48 103
* 01/21/22 at Regis (CO) W 58-57 75
* 01/22/22 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 66-68 180
* 01/24/22 at Chadron St. W 71-59 126
* 01/28/22 WESTERN COLO. W 54-41 0
* 01/29/22 FORT LEWIS W 77-46 0
* 02/01/22 COLORADO MESA L 73-83 103
* 02/03/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 76-60 70
* 02/12/22 at Colorado St.-Pueblo W 70-69 1,013
* 02/12/22 at Adams St. L 63-71 456
* 02/15/22 MSU DENVER W 66-54 67
* 02/18/22 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 54-59 103
* 02/19/22 REGIS (CO) W 82-56 102
* 02/24/22 at Fort Lewis W 68-40 122
* 02/26/22 at Western Colo. W 73-65 260

03/01/22 MSU DENVER L 66-75 367

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Westminster College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Greenwood, Ashley 19-19 677 35.6 116-241 .481 12-31 .387 79-90 .878 19 91 110 5.8 29 0 63 64 4 23 323 17.0
23 McGinley, Sarah 21-18 725 34.5 106-186 .570 45-91 .495 37-45 .822 22 99 121 5.8 46 0 58 49 17 14 294 14.0
01 Mangum, Abby 21-21 701 33.4 85-180 .472 13-40 .325 37-54 .685 30 51 81 3.9 50 1 61 66 23 35 220 10.5
42 Krebs, Hunter 21-21 643 30.6 76-153 .497 24-66 .364 18-25 .720 19 116 135 6.4 67 1 24 26 37 10 194 9.2
05 Falatea, Rae 21-21 537 25.6 67-179 .374 31-77 .403 12-15 .800 23 68 91 4.3 58 2 35 36 7 23 177 8.4
13 Rich, Lyndzi 21-2 493 23.5 62-108 .574 0-3 .000 23-33 .697 22 75 97 4.6 34 0 22 29 7 10 147 7.0
11 Okerlund, Caitlyn 21-3 417 19.9 22-53 .415 1-1 1.000 14-22 .636 10 25 35 1.7 20 0 34 35 0 16 59 2.8
30 Lichtie, Jaycee 7-0 30 4.3 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 1 0 1 5 0 0 4 0.6
20 Makaui, Ku'ulei 5-0 11 2.2 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
14 Malouf, Emily 4-0 5 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
32 Kehl, Naomi 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Olevao, Svetlana 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4250 202.4 538-1113 .483 127-312 .407 220-284 .775 177 594 771 36.7 309 4 298 320 95 131 1423 67.76
Opponents 4250 202.4 444-1280 .347 115-405 .284 217-303 .716 264 422 686 32.7 313 3 214 258 37 175 1220 58.10

Team Statistics WC-UT OPP
SCORING 1423 1220
    Points Per Game 67.8 58.1
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 538-1113 444-1280
    Field Goal Pct .483 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-312 115-405
    3PT FG Pct .407 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-284 217-303
    FT Pct .775 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.3
REBOUNDS 771 686
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 298 214
    Assists Per Game 14.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 320 258
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 131 175
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.3
BLOCKS 95 37
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 1.8
ATTENDANCE 847 2,612
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-85 11-237
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (UT) 359 344 382 316 22 1423
Opponents 291 282 319 305 23 1220

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 at  MSU Denver W 62-48 140
12/05/21 at  Colo. Christian W 66-59 100
12/10/21 CHADRON ST. W 77-59 200
12/11/21 BLACK HILLS ST. W 85-49 102
12/16/21 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO L 54-65 100
12/31/21 at  N.M. Highlands W 69-64 37
01/01/22 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 59-48 103
01/21/22 at  Regis (CO) W 58-57 75
01/22/22 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 66-68 180
01/24/22 at  Chadron St. W 71-59 126
01/28/22 WESTERN COLO. W 54-41 0
01/29/22 FORT LEWIS W 77-46 0
02/01/22 COLORADO MESA L 73-83 103
02/03/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 76-60 70
02/12/22 at  Colorado St.-Pueblo W 70-69 1013
02/12/22 at  Adams St. L 63-71 456
02/15/22 MSU DENVER W 66-54 67
02/18/22 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 54-59 103
02/19/22 REGIS (CO) W 82-56 102
02/24/22 at  Fort Lewis W 68-40 122
02/26/22 at  Western Colo. W 73-65 260


